GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2636
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2011

DEPOSITS IN BANKS
Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan);Yadav Shri Dinesh Chandra

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any study of the measures taken to enhance the private sector deposits in banks in order
to build their advancing capacity;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor alongwith the reaction of the Government in this regard;
(c) whether the Government proposes to give any incentive to attract more private sector deposits in banks;
(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the time by which such proposal is likely to be implemented; and

(e) the other steps taken / being taken by the Government in this direction?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)
(@) No. Sir

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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